

# School of Studies in Ancient Indian History, Culture & Archaeology

### and

## Institute of Tourism & Hotel Management Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur (C.G.) 492010

Prof. Dinesh Nandini Parihar Head & Director Email- dineshnandininp@gmail.com Mobile No- 09479207898

Ref. No 25 /AIH/2022

Raipur, Dated- 25 /03 /2022

#### :: NOTIFICATION ::

Ph.D. Viva-Voce has been scheduled as per the details given below:

Condidate:	Shubhra Rajak
Title of the Thesis:	"छत्तीसगढ़ में धर्म एवं संप्रदायों का ऐतिहासिक एवं पुरातात्त्विक अध्ययन
	(द्वितीय शताब्दी ई. से बारहवीं शताब्दी ई. तक)"
Subject :	Ancient Indian History, Culture & Archaeology
Ph.D. Supervisor:	Prof. Dinesh Nandini Parihar
	Professor & Head,
	SoS in Ancient Indian History, Culture & Archaeology
	Pt.Ravishankar Shukla Universiry, Raipur (C.G.)
Venue:	SoS in Ancient Indian History, Culture & Archaeology
	Pt.Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur (C.G.)
Date:	04 April, 2022
Time:	12:00 am

All Intereseted persons are cordially invited to attend the Viva-Voce.

D. Nondin

## Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to VC, Pt.Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur.
- The PA to Registrar, Pt.Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur.
   Dy. Registrar, (Academic Section) Pt.Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur.
- 4. Dy. Registrar, (Confidential Section) Pt.Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur.
- 5. I/C,Ph.D. Research Cell, Pt.Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur
- 6. All SoS, Pt.Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur.
- 7. Shubhra Rajak, Research Scholor SoS in AIHCA

HEAD
Ancient Indian History Culture
& Archaeology
Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University
RAIPUR (C.G.)

HEAD
Ancient Indian History Culture
& Archaeology
Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University
RAIPUR (C.G.)

D. Nandino